

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: AUGUST 10, 2018 CONTACT: LAUREN SCHMIDT LSCHMIDT@MARKER28.COM 833-288-2828

## Monica Mohring Joins Marker 28

Medicare Compliance and Workers Compensation firm, Marker 28, has named Monica Mohring, to Principal. Ms. Mohring will lead all direct client inter-facing, with an emphasis on superior client service and support as they navigate the shifting compliance landscape.

Ms. Mohring brings over twenty years of experience in workers' compensation and has been invaluable in scaling several early stage companies into high growth businesses. "We welcome Monica's wealth of knowledge, integrity and leadership skills and believe she will be instrumental in building Marker 28 into a competitive company; delivering exceptional client service while developing industry leading products'" said George McKenzie, Co-chairman of Board at Marker 28.



"I feel so blessed to join the team at Marker 28 during such an important stage in the company's growth" said Ms. Mohring. "In this complex field of Medicare compliance, Marker 28 is excited to bring new, smart solutions to the market." She has served as a Regional Sales Representative for PMSI/Pharmacy Management Service, Inc., One Call Medical, and, most recently, as Senior Vice President, Corporate Development for Spreemo. Now she brings the same expertise intuition for opportunities in her role as one of the Principals of Marker 28.

## ABOUT MARKER 28

Marker 28 is a Medicare Compliance firm that prioritizes client service and accurate allocations - Medicare Set-Asides, Legal Nurse Reviews, Conditional Payment Investigations, and Future Medical Cost Projections, as well as a proprietary product called the Pulse Report.